	05-20-1999					
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FC	MENT OF COMMERCE ient and Trademark Office					
5.12.99 mc	101042045					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema(Rs: / Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):						
LABATT BREWING COMPANY LIMITED	Name: DANSTAR FERMENT AG					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ias) attached?	Internal Address: Postfach 58					
	Street Address: Alpenstrasse 12					
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Zug					
x Assignment Merger	CH-6301					
Security Agreement Change of Name	SWITZERLAND					
Other						
Execution Date: 30 October 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	4,772,556					
	4,772,550					
Additional numbers	sattached? no					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents					
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1					
Name: ROBIC	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) 4.0.5.					
internal Address:						
	Enclosed					
Street Address: 55 St-Jacques	× Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
City: State:						
Montreal Qc CANADA	8. Deposit account number:					
Н2Ү 3Х2	181640 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original						
document.						
Nathalie Jodoin ////////////////////////////////////						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
Reg. No. 41,558						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

05/19/1999 DNGUYEN 00000301 181640 4772556 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

ROBIC

DEPUIS 1892 - ESTABLISHED SINCE 1892

PATENT AND TRADEMARK AGENTS

AGENTS DE BREVETS ET DE MARQUES

55 ST-JACQUES, MONTRÉAL, . QUÉBEC, CANADA H2Y 3X2 May 11, 1999

Inventors : STEWART/RUSSELL/PANCHAL)
Assignee : LABATT BREWING COMPANY LIMITED)
Patent No. 4.772.556)
Filed on July 14, 1986)
Title : GENETICALLY STABLE ALLOPOLYPLOID)
SOMATIC FUSION PRODUCT, USEFUL IN THE PRODUCTION)
OF FUEL ALCOHOLS)
Our ref. : 28058-0001)

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS WASHINGTON D.C. 20231 UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

SIR:

Please find enclosed an assignment document going from LABATT BREWING COMPANY LIMITED to DANSTAR FERMENT AG and the amount of \$ 40.00 for recording this document against the above mentioned patent.

.../2

Please debit our account # 18-1640 for the official

fees.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

ROBIC

by:

attell int

Nathalie JODOIN

Patent Agents

Registration No. 41,558

NJ/av

Nathalie JODOIN

(514) 987-6242

encl. : - Form PTO-1595;

- assignment document;

- A/R card.

ROBIC

DEPUIS 1892 - ESTABLISHED SINCE 1892

PATENT AND TRADEMARK AGENTS

AGENTS DE BREVETS ET DE MARQUES

55 ST-JACQUES, MONTRÉAL, _________ QUÉBEC, CANADA H2Y 3X2

Inventors : STEWART/RUSSELL/PANCHAL) Assignee : LABATT BREWING COMPANY LIMITED) Patent No. 4.772.556) Filed on July 14, 1986) Title : GENETICALLY STABLE ALLOPOLYPLOID) SOMATIC FUSION PRODUCT, USEFUL IN THE PRODUCTION) OF FUEL ALCOHOLS) Our ref. : 28058-0001)

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS WASHINGTON D.C. 20231 UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

SIR:

Please find enclosed an assignment document going from LABATT BREWING COMPANY LIMITED to DANSTAR FERMENT AG and the amount of \$ 40.00 for recording this document against the above mentioned patent.

.../2

fees.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

ROBIÇ

by:

fali tilata

Nathalie JODOIN

Patent Agents

Registration No. 41,558

NJ/av

Nathalie JODOIN

(514) 987~6242

encl. : - Form PTO-1595;

- assignment document;

- A/R card.

O P I C Office de la propriété intellectuelle du Canada



C I P O Canadian Intellectual Property Office

Bureau canadien

des brevets

Certification

Canadian Patent Office

Certification

La présente atteste que les documents ci-joints, dont la liste figure ci-dessous, sont des copies authentiques des documents déposés au Bureau des brevets

Assignment Number: 5,021,938.

This is to certify that the documents attached hereto and identified below are true copies of the documents on file in the Patent Office.

Agent certificateur / Certifxing Officer May 7, 1999

Date

Canadä

PATENT REEL: 009950 FRAME: 0349

Industrie Industry Canada Canada

(CIPO 68)



OFFICE DE LA PROPRIÉTÉ INTELLECTUELLE DU CANADA Bureau des brevets

OPIC

سارحي للمحج فالقاص فالمحار والمرار الرجاني المالة المعتر محاكرت الحارا الماح

CANADIAN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OFFICE Patent Office http://opic.gc.ca Ottawa-Hull K1A 0C9 http://cipo.gc.ca

CIPO

Robic 55 St. Jacques MONTREAL Quebec H2Y 3X2

Date : 1999/01/20

Votre référence/Your Reference :

ENREGISTREMENT/REGISTRATION 05021938

CESSION DROIT EXCLUSIF ASSIGNMENT FULL INTEREST

DE/FROM Labatt Brewing Company Limited

A/TO DANSTAR FERMENT A.G.

Un document a été enregistré au Bureau des brevets, visant le ou les numéros de brevet(s) et/ou A document has been registered in the Patent Office, against the following patent(s) and/or application(s) de demande(s) de brevet, apparaissant ci-dessous. for patent. BREVET(S)/PATENT(S) 1,199,593 F. Piecki Commis aux cessions de brevets/Patent Assignment Clerk

Industrie Canada Industry Canada

CIPO-OPIC 191



Reg # 5021938

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LABATT BREWING COMPANY LIMITED, successor to LABATT BREWING COMPANY LIMITED ("first company"), a Canadian corporation having an office and place of business at 150 Simcoe Street, London, Ontario, Canada, N6A 4M3 is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to certain patents claiming certain new and useful improvements in relation to GENETICALLY STABLE ALLOPOLYPLOID SOMATIC FUSION PRODUCT, USEFUL IN THE PRODUCTION OF FUEL ALCOHOLS (hereinafter referred to as the "Patents");

AND WHEREAS, LABATT BREWING COMPANY LIMITED, (hereinafter "Labatt"), has agreed to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents as listed on the attached to: DANSTAR FERMENT A.G., a corporation having an office and place of business at Alpenstrasse 12, CH-6301 Zug, Postfach 58, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee").

NOW THEREFORE to all whom it may concern, be it known that in consideration of the parties agreement to transfer ownership of the Patents between the parties hereto, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby confirmed, Labatt does hereby confirm that it has, effective December 15, 1993, sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby formally sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

AND be it known that Labatt authorizes and empowers the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any Convention which may henceforth be substituted for it and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from Labatt, and Labatt hereby assigns to the Assignee any and all right it may have to claim such priority;

AND Labatt hereby consents that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and particularly in proof of the right of the Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any Convention which may henceforth be substituted for it;

AND Labatt hereby covenants and agrees to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required to vest the Patents in the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Labatt has this day executed this Assignment by and under the hand of its duly authorized signatory, as set out below:

EXECUTED at London, Ontario, Canada, this 30th day of October, 1997.

LABATT BREWING COMPANY LIMITED

lindy

Name: Bernard Beasley Title: Assistant Secretary

WE HEREBY AGREE to the above-mentioned Assignment.

1997.

Gie

EXECUTED at

Montreal, this 3/2 day of 97 DANSTAR FERMENT A.G.

Name Title:

	Frain	139114 04/07/25		12/10/E0	15/09/20	
	N.	139114		570260 0008/15 1199593 03/01/21	4772556 05/09/20	
	Date Registered	89/02/72		88/06/16 86/01/21	88/09/20	
	No.	108823		31949 436141 188768 883421		
	Date Filed (Y/M/D) 84/07/25		84/08/15 81/09/07 84/09/07 86/07/14			
·	COUNTRY	Europe Britain France	Germany Netherlands Australia	Canada Japan J.S.A.		
INVENTORS STEWART/RUSSELL/ PANCHAL						
TITLE GENETICALLY STABLE ALLOPOLYPLOID SOMATIC FUSION PRODUCT USEFUL IN THE PRODUCTION OF FUEL ALCOHOLS						
FILE NO. TITLE	6.30.3052					

Ę

RECORDED: 05/12/1999